

MACC Case no. 310 of 2024
Present: Sri Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Chief Judge (WB 01133)

Order No. 06

Dated: 29-11-2025

Today is fixed for filing postal track report upon OPs.

Applicant files hazira.

OP 2 has appeared before this court by filing vakalatnama and also filed a petition u/s 169(2) of M. V. Act, praying for documents on the ground stated therein, which is considered and allowed.

Applicant is directed to serve copy of documents upon OP 2 at once.

Fix 12-03-2026 for serving copy of documents upon OP 2 and taking fresh step upon OP 1.

Chief Judge